

SECTION IV B

Listed on.13.04.2015

Court No.1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.5

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 11 & 12

(Applications for stay and application for permission to file additional documents)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 26798 OF 2011

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Gurnam Singh (D) Thr. Lrs. & Ors. ....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Gurbachan Kaur (D) by Lrs. & Ors. ....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The applications above mentioned in the matter were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.02.2015 and 09.03.2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following orders :-

Order dated 20.02.2015

" One weeks's time is granted for filing reply to the application for stay."

Order dated 09.03.2015

" Four weeks' time is granted for filing objections to the application(s).  
List thereafter."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondents has on 10.04.2015 filed reply by way of affidavit to the application for stay filed by the petitioner with the permission of the Hon'ble Court. Copy of the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice in the SLP is complete.

The applications, above mentioned in the matter is, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR