

\$

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 11/2015 In

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.

26798/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
18/05/2010 in RSA No. 1148/1985 passed by the High Court Of  
Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GURNAM SINGH (D) THR. LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURBACHAN KAUR (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and permission to file additional documents and  
office report)

Date : 13/04/2015 This application was called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Permod Kohli, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.  
   Mr. Vivek Salthia, Adv.  
   Mr. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.  
   Mr. Aditya Sarin, Adv.  
   Ms. Ammu Suresh, Adv.  
   Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
   Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
   Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There shall be stay of further proceedings in  
Execution Application No. 195 of 2011 pending in the

Court of Additional Civil Judge, Senior Division,  
Amritsar.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2015.04.13  
17:12:56 IST  
Reason:

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar