

\214ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26798/2011  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/05/2010  
in RSA No. 1148/1985 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh)

GURNAM SINGH (D) THR. LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURBACHAN KAUR (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and permission to file additional documents and  
permission to file SLP and stay and substitution and substitution  
of deceased petitioner and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 31/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.P.S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek Salathia, Adv.

Mr. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Aghary, Adv.

Mr. Dinkar Kalra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the order dated 8 th  
October, 2013, list the  
matter for final disposal on 20 th  
April, 2017.

(POOJA SEHGAL) (CHANDER BALA)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER