

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.10 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26798/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/05/2010
in RSA No. 1148/1985 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

GURNAM SINGH (D) THR. LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURBACHAN KAUR (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and permission to file additional documents and
permission to file SLP and stay and substitution and substitution
of deceased petitioner and interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S.Patil,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sarin,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Salathia,Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Dinkar Kalra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing applications for substitution.

Abatement is set aside.

Applications for substitution are allowed.

Permission is granted to file special leave petition.

Delay condoned.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Chander Bala)

Court Master